RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF EAST GREENBUSH

COMPREHENSIVE PLAN STEERING COMMITTEE TO ENDORSE THE DRAFT COMPREHENSIVE PLAN AND RECOMMEND ITS ADOPTION

WHEREAS, the Town of East Greenbush recognizes that the comprehensive plan provides an essential foundation for guiding future development and has demonstrated a commitment to maintaining the comprehensive plan document to effectively guide development in East Greenbush; and

WHEREAS, the Town of East Greenbush has appointed the Comprehensive Plan Steering Committee (CSPS) in an advisory role to prepare a Comprehensive Plan for the Town of East Greenbush on January 16, 2019 (Town Board resolution 21 of 2019); and

WHEREAS, the CPSC has prepared a Comprehensive Plan that involved the consideration of substantial public engagement including an online community survey from June 7, 2019 to November 1, 2019, two public open houses on June 17, 2019 and September 30, 2019, and stakeholder group meetings on September 17, 2019 and September 18, 2019: and

WHEREAS, the CSPS conducted a public hearing on November 4, 2020 in accordance with Town Law S272-a.6(b) and held a written public comment period from September 25, 2020 to November 13, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the CPSC has considered written and verbal public comments and identified modifications to the Comprehensive Plan as noted;

Now therefore be it resolved that the CPSC advances and does hereby recommend the Comprehensive Plan to the Town Board for its consideration and potential adoption.

Motion By:	
Second By:	
Ayes:	
Noes:	
Abstentions:	
	Date:

John Conway, Jr., CPSC Chair